
1 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：財務省／Entity：Ministry of Finance）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

1 財務省本庁舎で使用する電気 － 平成23年7月 － － ○ 物品の販売 財務省大臣官房会計課管理室営繕係

〒100-8940

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL 03-3581-4111（内線　2150）

FAX 03-5251-2108

Electricity to be used in Ministry of － July，2011 － － ○ Selling

Finance

2 中央合同庁舎第４号館で使用する電気 － 平成23年7月 － － ○ 物品の販売 財務省大臣官房会計課管理室営繕係

〒100-8940

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL 03-3581-4111（内線　2150）

FAX 03-5251-2108

Electricity to be used in Central Common － July，2011 － － ○ Selling

Government Offices No.4

3 九段第３合同庁舎・千代田区役所本庁舎で － 平成23年12月 － － ○ 物品の販売 財務省大臣官房会計課管理室営繕係

使用する電気 〒100-8940

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL 03-3581-4111（内線　2150）

FAX 03-5251-2108

Electricity to be used in Kudan Common － December，2011 － － ○ Selling

Government Office Building No.3・Chiyoda

City Office

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

Procurement Section, Building and Property
Management Office, Accounts Division,
Minister's Secretariat, Ministry of Finance
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8940, Japan
TEL 03-3581-4111 (ext,2150)
FAX 03-5251-2108

Procurement Section, Building and Property
Management Office, Accounts Division,
Minister's Secretariat, Ministry of Finance
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8940, Japan
TEL 03-3581-4111 (ext,2150)
FAX 03-5251-2108

Procurement Section, Building and Property
Management Office, Accounts Division,
Minister's Secretariat, Ministry of Finance
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8940, Japan
TEL 03-3581-4111 (ext,2150)
FAX 03-5251-2108



2 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：財務省／Entity：Ministry of Finance）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

4 さいたま新都心合同庁舎１号館で使用する電気 － 平成24年1月 － － ○ 物品の販売 関東財務局総務部合同庁舎管理官

〒330-9716

埼玉県さいたま市中央区新都心1-1

さいたま新都心合同庁舎１号館

TEL 048-600-1110

FAX 048-601-1342

Electricity to be used in Saitama-Shintoshin － January，2012 － － ○ Selling

National Government Building Tower1

5 大阪合同庁舎第２・４号館で使用する電気 － 平成23年3月 － － ○ 物品の販売 近畿財務局総務部合同庁舎管理官

〒540-8550

大阪府大阪市中央区大手前4-1-76

TEL 06-6949-6461

FAX 06-6941-2893

Electricity to be used in Osaka National － March，2011 － － ○ Selling

Government Building Tower No.2 and No.4

6 年末調整関係書類 195百万 セット 平成23年5月中旬 － － － 物品の製造 国税庁長官官房会計課調達担当

〒100-8978

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL　 03-3581-4161（内線　3677）

FAX   03-3593-0404

Printed matter for Yearend Adjustment 195,000,000 ｓｅｔｓ in the middle of － － － Manufacturing

etc  May、2011

Accounts Division, Commissioner's
Secretariat, National Tax Agency
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8978,　Japan
TEL 03-3581-4161 (ext,3677)
FAX 03-3593-0404

Special Staff Section for Common Building for
Government Offices, Kanto Local Finance
Bureau, Saitama Shintoshin National
Government Building Tower1
1-1, Shintoshin, Chuou-ku Saitama-shi,
Saitama, 330-9716, Japan
TEL 048-600-1110
FAX 048-601-1342

Special Staff Section for Common Building for
Government Offices, Kinki Local Finance
Bureau
4-1-76, Otemae, Chuo-ku,Osaka-shi, Osaka,
540-8550, Japan
TEL 06-6949-6461
FAX 06-6941-2893



3 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：財務省／Entity：Ministry of Finance）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

7 所得税確定申告書 22百万セット 平成23年7月上旬 － － － 物品の製造 国税庁長官官房会計課調達担当

〒100-8978

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL　 03-3581-4161（内線　3677）

FAX   03-3593-0404

Income Tax Final Return Form 22,000,000 ｓｅｔｓ in the begining of － － － Manufacturing

July,2011

8 所得税確定申告関係書類 89百万 セット 平成23年7月中旬 － － － 物品の製造 国税庁長官官房会計課調達担当

〒100-8978

東京都千代田区霞が関3-1-1

TEL 　03-3581-4161（内線　3677）

FAX   03-3593-0404

Printed matter for Return of Income 89,000,000 ｓｅｔｓ in the middle of － － － Manufacturing

Tax etc July,2011

Accounts Division, Commissioner's
Secretariat, National Tax Agency
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8978,　Japan
TEL 03-3581-4161 (ext,3677)
FAX 03-3593-0404

Accounts Division, Commissioner's
Secretariat, National Tax Agency
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-
8978,　Japan
TEL 03-3581-4161 (ext,3677)
FAX 03-3593-0404



1 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名:株式会社日本政策金融公庫／Entity：Japan Finance Corporation ）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

1 本店-海外駐在員事務所間データ回線敷設業務 一式 平成23年9月 － 平成23年6月 －
物品の販売

及び
役務の提供等

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Building of data line between main office and
overseas representative office

1 set September,2011 － June,2011 －
Selling

and
Service

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

2 基幹システム　オーナーコンサル 一式 平成23年11月 － － － 役務の提供等

Consulting service for Banking Main System 1 set November, 2011 － － －  Service

3 基幹システム更改に係る機器購入 一式 平成24年1月 － － － 物品の販売

Replacement of Hardware for  renewing Banking
Main System

1 set January, 2012 － － － Selling

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961



2 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名:株式会社日本政策金融公庫／Entity：Japan Finance Corporation ）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

4 基幹システム更改に係る構築業務 一式 平成24年1月 － － － 役務の提供等

Establishment for renewing Banking Main
System

1 set January, 2012 － － －  Service

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

5
サーバ集約化におけるプロジェクト管理に係る支
援業務

一式 平成24年2月 － 平成23年11月 － 役務の提供等

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Consulting service for project management of
server consolidation

1 set February,2012 － November,2011 －  Service

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961



3 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名:株式会社日本政策金融公庫／Entity：Japan Finance Corporation ）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

6 サーバ集約化に係る構築業務 一式 平成24年2月 － 平成23年11月 －
物品の販売

及び
役務の提供等

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Establishment for server consolidation 1 set February,2012 － November,2011 －
Selling

and
Service

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

7 クライアントパソコン更新 一式 平成24年2月 － 平成23年11月 －
物品の販売

及び
役務の提供等

株式会社日本政策金融公庫 国際協力銀行　国際財
務部国際管理室第１課
〒100-8144
東京都千代田区大手町1-4-1
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961

Renewal of personal computer 1 set February,2012 － November,2011 －
Selling

and
Service

Division 1, Administration and General
Services Office, Treasury Department, Japan
Bank for International Cooperation, the
international arm of Japan Finance
Corporation,
4-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome，Chiyoda-ku，Tokyo，
100-8144，Japan,
TEL 03-5218-9212
FAX 03-5218-3961



1 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名:独立行政法人造幣局／Entity：Japan Mint）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

1 電気銅地金 550ｔ

平成23年
4月
9月
11月

－ － －
物品の製造

又は
物品の販売

独立行政法人造幣局
経理課契約担当
〒530-0043
大阪府大阪市北区天満1-1-79
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

Electrolytic Cathode Copper 550tons

April
September
November

2011

－ － －
Manufacturing

or
Selling

Accounts Division,General Affairs
Department,Japan Mint
1-1-79, Tenma, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,
530-0043, Japan
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

2 ニッケル地金 75ｔ

平成23年
6月
8月
11月

－ － －
物品の製造

又は
物品の販売

独立行政法人造幣局
経理課契約担当
〒530-0043
大阪府大阪市北区天満1-1-79
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

Nickel Ingot 75tons

June
August

November
2011

－ － －
Manufacturing

or
Selling

Accounts Division,General Affairs
Department,Japan Mint
1-1-79, Tenma, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,
530-0043, Japan
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

3 造幣局本局で使用する電気 -
平成23年

5月
－ － － 物品の販売

独立行政法人造幣局
経理課契約担当
〒530-0043
大阪府大阪市北区天満1-1-79
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

Electricity to be used in Japan mint(Head
Office) -

May
2011

－ － － Selling

Accounts Division,General Affairs
Department,Japan Mint
1-1-79, Tenma, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,
530-0043, Japan
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)



2 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名:独立行政法人造幣局／Entity：Japan Mint）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

4 圧延機修理 ２台
平成23年

11月
－ － －

物品の製造
又は

物品の販売

独立行政法人造幣局
経理課契約担当
〒530-0043
大阪府大阪市北区天満1-1-79
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632

Repair of Rolling Mill 2unit
November

2011
－ － －

Manufacturing
or

Selling

Accounts Division,General Affairs
Department,Japan Mint
1-1-79, Tenma, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,
530-0043, Japan
TEL 06-6351-5463
FAX 06-6351-1632



1 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：国立印刷局／Entity：National Printing Bureau）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

1 統合業務システム運用支援請負作業 ー 平成23年 ー 平成23年 ー 役務の提供等 独立行政法人国立印刷局

6月 3月 財務部調達業務担当

〒105-8445

     東京都港区虎ノ門2-2-4

   TEL 03-3587-4514

 FAX 03-3587-4478

Support of management for enterprise ー June ー March ー service

resource planning system  2011 2011

2 独立行政法人国立印刷局王子工場で使用する ー 平成23年 ー ー ー 物品の販売 独立行政法人国立印刷局

電気 11月 財務部調達業務担当

〒105-8445

東京都港区虎ノ門2-2-4

TEL 03-3587-4514

FAX 03-3587-4478

Electricity to be used in Oji ー November ー ー ー Selling

Plant, National Printing Bureau, 2011

Incorporated Administrative Agency

3 独立行政法人国立印刷局小田原工場で使用する ー 平成23年 ー ー ー 物品の販売 独立行政法人国立印刷局

電気 11月 小田原工場総務部会計グループ

〒256-0816

神奈川県小田原市酒匂6-2-1

TEL 0465-49-4026

FAX 0465-49-4137

Electricity to be used in Odawara ー November ー ー ー Selling

Plant, National Printing Bureau, 2011

Incorporated Administrative Agency

　

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22,2011)

Procurement Section, Finance and Accounting
Department, National Printing Bureau,
Incorporated Administrative Agency
2-2-4, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8445,
Japan
TEL 03-3587-4514
FAX 03-3587-4478

Procurement Section, Finance and Accounting
Department, National Printing Bureau,
Incorporated Administrative Agency
2-2-4, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8445,
Japan
TEL 03-3587-4514
FAX 03-3587-4478

Procurement Section, Finance and Accounting
Division, Odawara Plant, National Printing
Bureau, Incorporated Administrative Agency
6-2-1, Sakawa, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, 256-
0816, Japan
TEL 0465-49-4026
FAX 0465-49-4137



2 ページ

１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：国立印刷局／Entity：National Printing Bureau）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010

of documents specifications

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22,2011)

4 独立行政法人国立印刷局静岡工場で使用する ー 平成23年 ー ー ー 物品の販売 独立行政法人国立印刷局

電気 11月 静岡工場総務部会計グループ

〒422-8004

静岡県静岡市駿河区国吉田3-5-1

TEL 054-265-8017

FAX 054-265-8077

Electricity to be used in Shizuoka ー November ー ー ー Selling

Plant, National Printing Bureau, 2011

Incorporated Administrative Agency

　

 

5 独立行政法人国立印刷局小田原工場で使用する ー 平成23年 ー ー ー 物品の販売 独立行政法人国立印刷局

ガス 12月 小田原工場総務部会計グループ

〒256-0816

神奈川県小田原市酒匂6-2-1

TEL 0465-49-4026

FAX 0465-49-4137

Gas to be used in Odawara ー December ー ー ー Selling

Plant, National Printing Bureau, 2011

Incorporated Administrative Agency

Procurement Section, Finance and Accounting
Division, Shizuoka Plant, National Printing
Bureau, Incorporated Administrative Agency
3-5-1, Kuniyoshida, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi,
Shizuoka, 422-8004, Japan
TEL 054-265-8017
FAX 054-265-8077

Procurement Section, Finance and Accounting
Division, Odawara Plant, National Printing
Bureau, Incorporated Administrative Agency
6-2-1, Sakawa, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, 156-
0816, Japan
TEL 0465-49-4026
FAX 0465-49-4137


	財務省
	国際協力銀行
	造幣局
	印刷局

